TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tribune Media Services, Inc.		11/21/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMS News and Features, LLC	
Street Address:	435 North Michigan Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0873465	ANIMAL CRACKERS
Registration Number:	4224403	ANNIE
Registration Number:	2683812	ANNIE
Registration Number:	4216646	ANNIE THE MUSICAL
Registration Number:	0506802	BRENDA STARR REPORTER
Registration Number:	1091784	BROOM-HILDA
Registration Number:	1713127	DICK TRACY
Registration Number:	0374044	DICK TRACY
Registration Number:	1741215	
Registration Number:	0151979	GASOLINE ALLEY
Registration Number:	2311891	GIL THORP
Registration Number:	2304764	JUMBLE
Registration Number:	4022096	JUMBLE
Registration Number:	4211012	JUMBLE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " **REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0160**

Registration Number:	2698762	JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS
Registration Number:	2670358	JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS JUNIOR
Registration Number:	2217401	JUMBLE CROSSWORDS
Registration Number:	2321445	JUMBLE FOR KIDS
Registration Number:	3599582	JUMBLE JONG
Registration Number:	3104614	JUMBLE SEE & SEARCH
Registration Number:	3599584	JUMBLE SOLITAIRE
Registration Number:	0721351	JUMBLE-THAT SCRAMBLED WORD GAME
Registration Number:	3599583	JUMPIN' JUMBLE
Registration Number:	0250088	LITTLE ORPHAN ANNIE
Registration Number:	0189745	MOON MULLINS
Registration Number:	3091513	SATISFACTION
Registration Number:	0374033	TERRY AND THE PIRATES
Registration Number:	2321664	TV JUMBLE
Registration Number:	2928014	WORD SALSA
Registration Number:	3673584	WORD VAULT
Serial Number:	85378658	SEE & SOLVE
Serial Number:	85158442	SEE & SOLVE
Serial Number:	85554054	SIMPLE STYLE
Serial Number:	85429598	ANNIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3122223290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-222-3290 Email: tm@tribune.com

Correspondent Name: Salvador K. Karottki, Tribnue Company

Address Line 1: 435 North Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Law Dept., 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Salvador K. Karottki
Signature:	/Salvador K. Karottki/
Date:	06/12/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed TMS LLC#page1.tif source=Signed TMS LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0161

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tribune Media Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignor") is the current owner of the registered trademarks and service marks set forth on Exhibit A hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Fourth Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization for Tribune Company and its Subsidiaries Proposed by the Debtors, the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors, Oaktree Capital Management, L.P., Angelo, Gordon & Co., L.P., and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as confirmed by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, Assignor shall assign and TMS News and Features, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "Assignee") shall acquire, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as successor to Assignor's business or portion of the business to which the Marks pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, effective as of this November 21, 2012, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers absolutely to Assignee, its successors and assigns free from encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth on Exhibit A hereto and the registrations and applications for registration, together with the goodwill of the Assignor which is symbolized by such Marks and all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover damages and other remedies for future and past infringements of such Marks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by the Assignee with the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office and covenants to take such further action and to execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Assignee, at the request of the Assignee, such instruments and take such other actions, at any time and from time to time after the execution of this Assignment, as may be otherwise necessary to perfect the Assignee's title in and to the applicable Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement on the date first written above.

TRIBUNE MEDIA SERVICES, INC.

a Delaware corporation, as Assignor

By: _______ Name: David P. Eldersveld

Title: Secretary

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration/Serial No.
ANIMAL CRACKERS	0873465
ANNIE	854299598
ANNIE	4224403
ANNIE	2683812
ANNIE THE MUSICAL & Design	4216646
BRENDA STARR REPORTER	0506802
BREWSTER ROCKIT: SPACE GUY	85618522
BROOM-HILDA	1091784
DICK TRACY & Design	1713127
DICK TRACY	0374044
Design	1741215
GASOLINE ALLEY	0151979
GIL THORP	2311891
JUMBLE	2304764
JUMBLE	4022096
JUMBLE	4211012
JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS	2698762
JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS	2670358
JUNIOR	
JUMBLE CROSSWORDS	2217401
JUMBLE FOR KIDS	2321445
JUMBLE JONG	3599582
JUMBLE SEE & SEARCH	3104614
JUMBLE SOLITAIRE	3599584
JUMBLE-THAT SCRAMBLED	0721351
WORD GAME	
JUMPIN' JUMBLE	3599583
LITTLE ORPHAN ANNIE	0250088
MOON MULLINS	0189745
SANDY	85554036
SATISFACTION	3091513
SEE & SOLVE	85378658
SEE & SOLVE	85158442
SIMPLE STYLE	85554054
TERRY AND THE PIRATES	0374033
TV JUMBLE	2321664
WORD SALSA	2928014
WORD VAULT	3673584
BETES A CRAQUER	TMA535106 (Canada)
LES JUNGLERIES	TMA507439 (Canada)
WINNIE WINKLE	TMA507437 (Canada)
AA TI AI ATTI AA SI AI AI AI A	intervation (Canada)

RECORDED: 06/12/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0163